## SECTION XV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16750/2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

#### **VERSUS**

SHRAWAN KUMAR

... RESPONDENT

### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List this matter on a non miscellaneous day for final disposal."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Ms. Monika Gusain, Advocate but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the  $12^{th}$  day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
- 2. Dr. Monika Gusain, aDv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR